Loan No. 10-77-790907400

### MORTGAGE

_	18	00
/	V	

titio monticione is made this <u>oth</u> day of which , 19 of hetween					
the Mortgagor, Kenneth Martin Johnson and Catherine M. Johnson,					
Husband and Wife (herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, LYONS SAVINGS					
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a chartered association organized and existing under the laws of					
Illinois, whose address is 450 West 55th St., Countryside , Illinois (herein "Lender").					
60525					
WHEREAS, Berrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of Twenty Thousand					
and 00/100*********************************					
by Horrowe: note dated March 6, 1986 (herein "Note"), providing for monthly					
installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid,					
due and payable in March 6, 1996 *;					
TO SECURE to Dorder (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with					
interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance					
herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and					
agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with					

LOTS 17, 18, AND 19 IN BLOCK 13 IN HOLLYWOD, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THITTO PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THE WEST 100 ACRES THEREOF AND EXCEPT THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAGO, BURLINGTON AND QUINCY RAILROAD) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Cook

interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances"), Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described

Perm. Tax No. 15-35-317-023-0000 - /7
END OF DESCRIPTION.

property located in the County of

02426.48

o a5 - 19 256K gou

1986 HAR 12 AH 10: 29

86097160

Illinois

, State of

which has the address of 3720 Woodside Avenue, Brookfield, IL. (herein "Fraperty Address");

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the jusperty, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully selsed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

8609716

MORROWALL

The control of the co

Les discharges (Legislands, Edit properties of Netherlands) (B) \$46 \$4 \$4 \$4 \$4 \$5 \$5 \$6 \$6 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 sangka din 1918 di nasa katabahan beraka dinta din flowing five and their light professions to distinct

08118000

CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

Control of the Control of the State of the Control and the property of the property 1960年,1964年,1962年,1962年,1962年<sup>,</sup>河流发生,2004年,1964年,1964年 In the last Report of the selection of the s

ear and a reference was a release to exercise from the and the second of the second o CALL STEEL TOWER AND REPORT OF SECURITIES OF MADE AT A POST OF SECURITIES.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenants and agree as follows:

- Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.
  - 2. Time of Essence. Time is of the essence hereof.
- Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.
- Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines, and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage, provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.
- Hazard Insurance. Borrower small keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form accortable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewal thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish

to Lender all renewal notice to the insurance shall give prompt notice to the insurance if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if security of this Mortgage would be insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with a large proceed insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by Lender to Borrower from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

materials and interesting at the particle of the contraction of the co

engrine et strocht die Arges, beinberger den terrenett "Mehre ter voor in de soon gever gewegen. En en teen van terrestreet de engris de Mondit en stimper plan en de jour de versie van de soon de versie de d En trochten en genammentet voorte en de en demonstre engelijk van de versie jaar de geven de versie de versie e

The street statement of the same and a statement of the same of

The first of the community of the control of the co

The second control of the part of the long for the part of the second control of the sec

The control of the co

Alian of Williams of Alian was and Alian of Williams from the second state of the seco

do the communication of the communication of the security of the special communication of the communication of the security of the communication of the comm

The state of the s

The state of the second sec

n de la completa de la co La completa de la co

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, and such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph 1 and 2 hereof or charge the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

- Onit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a cordominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and well amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part bereof.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the Premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay when due the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums directly to the insurance carrier.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by the Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable lay, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

- 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct of consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be on

86097160

A substitution of the state of the state of the experimental response to the state of the sta

And the second of the set with a significant of the set of the second of

A CONTROL OF THE CONT

A control of the second control

and the second of the second o

out of the second second to the second s The second s Second second

be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph 7 and 2 hereof or charge the amount of such installments.

- 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the Hability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.
- 11. Porbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forebearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.
- 12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
- 13. Successor and Assigns Bound; Joint and Severa: Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereinder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be giver by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
- 15. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law; Severability. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect

 A control of the contro and the latest the control of the second of the second second of the second second of the second second of the second sec

and the second of the second of the second of the second of the content of the second and the second of the company of second to be a second at the second of the second of the second of the second

一种,我们们们就会成为了,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的。""我们,我们们不会不是一个人,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个 and the control of th Transportation of Mark In parks are entirely Meson Table of the Co

and the more was the arthur to be about the The state of the control of the property of the control of the con ,在1996年,在1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年 Same Same

1. 11.00 where the first is the most special reputation of court residence in the court of t

Commence of the commence of the ga Alba II. **ay**ikka asar Sila II. sa sa  $x_i(t,s) = t(s) \in \mathbb{R}$ परस्थेत्र पुरस्कारम् । स्ट्राह्म स्ट

and the second of the second o er allegene all a elemente grant abeverlandet bee - All Company of the Company of th and provide the control of the standard great and great dispersion

in a service of the service of the property of The experimental process of the experimental control and the experimental in the contract of the contrac A control of the property of the particle of the property. The Control of the Co raphilipate a case of the state of distinct the control of

the control of the second part of the control of th The second of th gargaran kan ang ajamana wasa kita ay masa ka ata Maja ta mana ka gitan ili milan kita at milan ka that the property of the first property and the appropriate and the contract of the contract of the

がいないと

## UNOFFICIA

without the conflicting provisions, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.

- Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leaschold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option. declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption egreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

if Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period. Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke and remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

- 18. Acceleration: Remedies. Except as provider in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenants or agreements of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach: (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Picperty. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other delease of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and cost of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.
- Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; J (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided

estronomia de la como de la carte na carácio na país robrente de los de que tentre de la colonidade en estreta En la calenda en la colonidade en la calenda en la colonidade de la colonidade en la colonidade en la colonida

and a second of the companies of the second second second second second in the second second

A control of the control of the language was and the growth of the religion of the control of th

(a) A substitution of the substitution of t

and the control of t

And the second of the second o

en de la composition de la fille de la La composition de la fille La composition de la fille de la fille

(a) The second of the secon

in paragraph 18 hereof, including but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judically appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the property and collection of rents, including but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Morigage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

- 21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Mortgage, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. At no time shall the principal amount of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, not including sums advances in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, exceed the original amount of the Note plus US None
- 22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
- 23. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.
- \* Additional terms and conditions as fully described in the Adjustable Rate Rider set forth as Exhibit A, attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

Kenneth Martin Johnson

المركب المدان

Catherine M. Johnson

-Borrower

Borrower

This instrument was prepared by Donna A. Helfert
Lyons Savings and Loan Assn.
Consumer Loan Department
450 West 55th Street
Countryside, IL 60525

(a) The second of the control of the control of the second of the second policy of the control of the contro

and the second of the second o

(4) The second of the second of the first section of the second of th

The second seco

and the first of the control to the second of the property of the property of the control of the control of the The control of the first of the control of the control of the property of the property of the control of

and the first open from the first open for a finite production was possible to the figure of the first open from the first ope

of alege (Co. S. Cresta eagly, and the talengel, all ethics (S.).

A STATE OF THE STA

atterform of the solution of t

# UNOFFICIAL COPY 8 6 () 9 7 1 6 0

STATE	Illinois	)			
		) 88:			
COUNTY	 Cook	)			
Ι,		nie E. Benso			Public in and for said
					Catherine M. Johnson,
Husband and	Wife ,	personally kn	own to me to	be the same p	erson(s) whose names(s)
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged					
that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for					
the uses and pa	urposes therei	n set forth.			
		,			
Given un	der my hand e	ind official sea	l, this 6th day	of March ,	1986
		Ox	/	1 .	c A
		$C_{j}$	1	onnie	CIDMSON
		0			Notary Public
My Commission	n Expires:	H/89	午		
	ı	•	C		
			0,	Clarts	
			40x		
			9		
				C	
				0,	
				4	
				. 9.	
					$O_{xx}$
MAIL TO:		'ings and loai Loan Deparimi	n association Ent		CO W
		55TH STREET			BOX 333-W1
	COUNTRYSI	DE, ILLINOIS	60525		BOX 333-WJ

Open of Colland Clark's Office

### ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN RIDER

NOTICE: THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT SECURES A NOTE WHICH CONTAINS A PROVISION ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE, INCREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN HIGHER PAYMENTS. DECREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN LOWER PAYMENTS.

This Rider is made this 6th day of March, 1986, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to LYON; SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION (the "Lender") of the same data (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at 3720 Woodside Avenue, Brookfield, Illinois 60513

Modifications. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Changes in the interest rate are governed by changes in the Annual Percentage Rate (APR) which is equal to the Index Rate plus one percentage point. The Index Pate is the prime interest rate as established and announced from time to time by Chase Manhattan Bank, N. A. of New York to its most creditworthy corporate customers on 90-day unsecured obligations and as set and established on the 1st day of each month. In the event that the prime rate of Chase Manhattan Bank, N. A. of New York is not available the equivalent prime rate of the City Bank N. A. of New York shall be used. However, the Annual Percentage Rate (APR) shall at no time be reduced to a rate lower than 600 % per annum. Changes in the APR, as aforesaid, shall take effect prospectively as of the effective date of any change in the Index Rate.

There is no maximum limit on changes in the interest rate at any Change Date.

ANGER RADIO DE LA GRANDA CARROLLA DE LA COLONIA DE LA COLO

TO STATE OF THE ST CONTRACTOR OF A SET OF SHEAR SERVICES AND A SET OF

And Continue to the continue of the continue o

Consideration of April 1991 the Architecture Line of the control of the PRINT of the control of th

If the interest rate changes, the amount of Borrower's monthly payments will change as provided in the Note. Increases in the interest rate will result in higher payments. Decreases in the interest rate will result in lower payments.

#### B. LOAN CHARGES

It could be that the loan secured by the Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges and that law is interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan would exceed permitted limits. If this is the case, then: (A) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (B) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Leader may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to the Borrower.

### C. PRIOR LIENS

If Lender determines that all or part of the sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument and the existence and priority of which the Lender has not previously consented to in writing, Lender may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower shall promptly act with regard to that lien as provided in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lender subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.

#### D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY

If there is a transfer of the Property subject to paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1) an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one interest rate change (if there is a limit) or (3) a change in the Base Index figure, or all of there, as a condition of Lender's waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragraph 17.

By signing this, Borrower agrees to all of the above,

Borrower Kenneth Martin Johnson

Calterne M. Bluese . D. Borrower Catherine M. Johns

the process of the company of the approximation of the contractions and the second of the second s weather the analysis of the control 

in a grand factorial control of the motion of the The state of the s

grade marginal formal transfer and kind is the

and the contract of the contract with

Same and the second of the second of the second 

to the grant bearing

PERMITEC